Contract Number

(CON00001298/2022
CON00001674/2022
(CON00001688/2022
'CON00001689/2022
(CON00001690/2022
CON00001744/2022
CCON00001750/2022
CON00001755/2022
CCON00001757/2022
CON00001759/2022
CCON00001766/2022
CON00001780/2022
(CON00001799/2022
PSP00001695/2022
PSP00001712/2022
PSP00001721/2022
PSP00001733/2022
PSP00001740/2022
PSP00001745/2022
PSP00001749/2022
PSP00001752/2022
PSP00001753/2022
PSP00001754/2022
PSP00001760/2022
PSP00001761/2022
PSP00001762/2022
PSP00001764/2022
PSP00001770/2022
PSP00001773/2022
PSP00001774/2022
PSP00001777/2022
PSP00001778/2022
PSP00001779/2022
PSP00001781/2022
PSP00001787/2022
PSP00001789/2022

Desci
Peacocke Whatukooruru Drive
Mangaonua Gully Planting & Plant Supply Contract
Fleet - Fuel
Fleet GPS Telematics
Fleet Management — Custom Fleet
Zscaler Implementation
Zoo Path 'A' Renewal
OKR Management Software
Sport WKO - Indoor Court and Aquatics project
Digital Transformation Platform
Hungerford Crescent Carpark Upgrade

tormwater Modelling — Chartwell, Iton East
DC2 Milestone (CCTV) Migration
Asset Renewals Planning for 3W Network Assets
Wairere / Resolution - Detailed Design
Three Waters AM Coordination
Victoria & London St Intersection Safety Improv.
Bolmuir Play Space Concept Design
Rotokauri Greenway PDA Transition Support
Peacocke North-South Pipeline & Bikes on Pipes
Council Climate Change Risk Identification
Waipa DC PC20 Airport Northern Extension- Transp
Southern Links Form and Function Review
Consultant Planner for PC12
FMG Fire project
Transport Centre Rejuveantion - Survey
Sthn Links EMMP Impl. tasks 22/23 & 23/24
Structural Engineering Regulatory Review - BCU
Misc Traffic Modelling - 2022-23
200 Stormwater - Manure Pad and Pavement Design
NOR - Alteration to Designation A106
Water Master Plan Version 4
Pukete Consenting Miscellaneous Tasks
Amateur Radio Club Structural & Seismic Assmt.
2022/23 City-wide roadside hazard assessments
Claudelands East Speed Management

NZTA

Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Cost Centre
Infrastructure Operat
Capital Projects

Facilities Management
Facilities Management
Facilities Management

Business Group
Infrastructure Operations
Development
Development
Development
Development

crT Information Services
Community Hamilton Zoo

crT Information Services
Community Operational Planning
crT Information Services

Development Capital Projects
Development Capital Projects
crT Information Services

Infrastructure Operations City Waters
Development Capital Projects
Infrastructure Operations City Waters
Infrastructure Operations City Transport

Parks Contracts
Capital Projects
Capital Projects
Strategy & Planning

Community
Development

Development

Strategy & Communications
Development Capital Projects
Development Capital Projects
Growth City Planning
Development Facilities Management
Development Capital Projects
Development Capital Projects.
Growth Building Control
Development Capital Projects.
Development Facilities Management
Growth City Planning
Development Capital Projects
Development Capital Projects.
Development Facilities Management
Infrastructure Operations City Transportation
Development Capital Projects

Tender Channel

Public

Private
Public

Public

Public

Private
Private
Public

Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

RFx Method

Request for Expression of Interest
Direct Appointment

AoG/ Syndicated Agreement
AoG/ Syndicated Agreement
AoG/ Syndicated Agreement
Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment
Request for Proposal

Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

PSP Appointment

Supplier Selection Method

Price Quality

Direct Appointment Minor Work'Government Model Services
AoG/ i g! k/Master Ags

AoG/ l k/Master

AoG/ I g! k/Master

Direct Master k/Panel

Direct Appointment Minor Works

Value for Money Minor Work'Government Model Services
Direct Appointment Bespoke

Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment

Direct Appointment

Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Minor Work'Government Model Services
Minor Works

IPENZ Short Form
Bespoke

Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Vendor Name

Downer New Zealand Ltd (Including TA Road Science)
Ngati Haua Mahi Trust

8P Oil New Zealand Ltd

EROAD Limited

Custom Fleet NZ

The Instillery Group Limited
Armstrong Landscape Contractors.
Gtmhub EOOD

Sport Waikato

Orbus Software Australia PTY Ltd
CB Civil & Drainage Limited
Catchment Engineering Solutions Limited
Datacom Systems Ltd (Auckland)
Beca Limited

Aecom New Zealand Limited

Beca Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited

Boffa Miskell Limited

Beca Limited

Gray Matter Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Gray Matter Limited

Gray Matter Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

OCTA Associates Limited

Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited
Aecom New Zealand Limited
Babbage Consultants Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd

Titus Civil Limited

Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited
Mott Macdonald New Zealand Limited
Beca Limited

Arnold & Johnstone 2015 Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd

WSP New Zealand Limited

Contract Total

$ 67,500,000
1,400,000

1,100,000
7,000,000
243,040
84,861
1,400,000
94,400
220,000
375,000
125,000
1,000,000
82,300
25,130
150,000
65,000
21,000
50,000
900,000
36,000
33,000
20,000
172,400
30,000
12,610
390,360
6,000
50,000
13,500
10,000
272,825
100,000
7,000
53,000
5,100

R TV Y Y 7 RV Y SV 7

Contract Start Date

1/10/2022
17/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
3/10/2022
4/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
31/10/2022
31/10/2022
1/10/2022
28/10/2022
5/10/2022
1/10/2022
3/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
3/10/2022
1/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
12/10/2022
18/10/2022
15/10/2022
13/10/2022
20/10/2022
1/10/2022
21/10/2022
10/10/2022
31/10/2022
1/10/2022
25/10/2022
7/10/2022
31/10/2022

Contract End Date

20/12/2025
30/09/2024
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027

3/10/2024
15/12/2022
30/09/2027
30/06/2023
31/10/2025
23/12/2022
31/12/2023
27/10/2025
31/03/2023
30/05/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
24/02/2023
30/09/2023
30/06/2024
31/03/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
31/03/2023

1/03/2023
30/06/2024
31/03/2023
30/06/2023
31/08/2023
16/12/2022
30/06/2023
30/09/2023
27/01/2023
30/06/2023
30/01/2023



