Contract Number Description	NZTA	Business Group	Cost Centre	Tender Channel	RFx Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery Model	Vendor Name	Contract Total Cont	tract Start Date Con	tract End Date
CON00001298/2022 Peacocke Whatukooruru Drive	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	Infrastructure Operat	Public	Request for Expression of Interest	Price Quality	NZS 3910 Traditional	Downer New Zealand Ltd (Including TA Road Science)	\$ 67,500,000	1/10/2022	20/12/2025
CON00001674/2022 Mangaonua Gully Planting & Plant Supply Contract	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Work'Government Model Services	Ngati Haua Mahi Trust	\$ 1,400,000	17/10/2022	30/09/2024
CON00001688/2022 Fleet - Fuel	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Public	AoG/ Syndicated Agreement	AoG/ Syndicated Agreement	Panel/Framework/Master Agreement	BP Oil New Zealand Ltd	\$ -	1/10/2022	30/09/2027
CON00001689/2022 Fleet GPS Telematics	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Public	AoG/ Syndicated Agreement	AoG/ Syndicated Agreement	Panel/Framework/Master Agreement	EROAD Limited	\$ 1,100,000	1/10/2022	30/09/2027
CON00001690/2022 Fleet Management – Custom Fleet	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Public	AoG/ Syndicated Agreement	AoG/ Syndicated Agreement	Panel/Framework/Master Agreement	Custom Fleet NZ	\$ 7,000,000	1/10/2022	30/09/2027
CON00001744/2022 Zscaler Implementation	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	СТТ	Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Master/Framework/Panel Agreement	The Instillery Group Limited	\$ 243,040	3/10/2022	3/10/2024
CON00001750/2022 Zoo Path 'A' Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community	Hamilton Zoo	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Armstrong Landscape Contractors	\$ 84,861	4/10/2022	15/12/2022
CON00001755/2022 OKR Management Software	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	СТТ	Information Services	Public	Request for Proposal	Value for Money	Minor Work'Government Model Services	Gtmhub EOOD	\$ 1,400,000	1/10/2022	30/09/2027
CON00001757/2022 Sport WKO - Indoor Court and Aquatics project	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Operational Planning	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Sport Waikato	\$ 94,400	1/10/2022	30/06/2023
CON00001759/2022 Digital Transformation Platform	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	СТТ	Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Work'Government Model Services	Orbus Software Australia PTY Ltd	\$ 220,000	31/10/2022	31/10/2025
CON00001766/2022 Hungerford Crescent Carpark Upgrade	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	CB Civil & Drainage Limited	\$ 375,000	31/10/2022	23/12/2022
CON00001780/2022 Stormwater Modelling – Chartwell/Hamilton East	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Catchment Engineering Solutions Limited	\$ 125,000	1/10/2022	31/12/2023
CON00001799/2022 DC2 Milestone (CCTV) Migration	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	СТТ	Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Datacom Systems Ltd (Auckland)	\$ 1,000,000	28/10/2022	27/10/2025
PSP00001695/2022 Asset Renewals Planning for 3W Network Assets	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$ 82,300	5/10/2022	31/03/2023
PSP00001712/2022 Wairere / Resolution - Detailed Design	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aecom New Zealand Limited	\$ 25,130	1/10/2022	30/05/2023
PSP00001721/2022 Three Waters AM Coordination	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$ 150,000	3/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001733/2022 Victoria & London St Intersection Safety Improv.	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$ 65,000	10/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001740/2022 Bolmuir Play Space Concept Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community	Parks Contracts	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Boffa Miskell Limited	\$ 21,000	10/10/2022	24/02/2023
PSP00001745/2022 Rotokauri Greenway PDA Transition Support	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$ 50,000	3/10/2022	30/09/2023
PSP00001749/2022 Peacocke North-South Pipeline & Bikes on Pipes	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$ 900,000	1/10/2022	30/06/2024
PSP00001752/2022 Council Climate Change Risk Identification	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Strategy & Communications	Strategy & Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$ 36,000	3/10/2022	31/03/2023
PSP00001753/2022 Waipa DC PC20 Airport Northern Extension—Transp	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$ 33,000	3/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001754/2022 Southern Links Form and Function Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$ 20,000	3/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001760/2022 Consultant Planner for PC12	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$ 172,400	12/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001761/2022 FMG Fire project	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	OCTA Associates Limited	\$ 30,000	18/10/2022	31/03/2023
PSP00001762/2022 Transport Centre Rejuveantion - Survey	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited	\$ 12,610	15/10/2022	1/03/2023
PSP00001764/2022 Sthn Links EMMP Impl. tasks 22/23 & 23/24	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aecom New Zealand Limited	\$ 390,360	13/10/2022	30/06/2024
PSP00001770/2022 Structural Engineering Regulatory Review - BCU	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Building Control	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Babbage Consultants Limited	\$ 6,000	20/10/2022	31/03/2023
PSP00001773/2022 Misc Traffic Modelling - 2022-23	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$ 50,000	1/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001774/2022 Zoo Stormwater - Manure Pad and Pavement Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Titus Civil Limited	\$ 13,500	21/10/2022	31/08/2023
PSP00001777/2022 NOR - Alteration to Designation A106	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited	\$ 10,000	10/10/2022	16/12/2022
PSP00001778/2022 Water Master Plan Version 4	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Mott Macdonald New Zealand Limited	\$ 272,825	31/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001779/2022 Pukete Consenting Miscellaneous Tasks	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$ 100,000	1/10/2022	30/09/2023
PSP00001781/2022 Amateur Radio Club Structural & Seismic Assmt.	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Arnold & Johnstone 2015 Limited	\$ 7,000	25/10/2022	27/01/2023
PSP00001787/2022 2022/23 City-wide roadside hazard assessments	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$ 53,000	7/10/2022	30/06/2023
PSP00001789/2022 Claudelands East Speed Management	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$ 5,100	31/10/2022	30/01/2023